

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product code</b>	DS023
<b>Product name</b>	Coconut Custard Buns
<b>Product brand</b>	The Dim Sum Company
<b>Country of origin</b>	The Netherlands
<b>Factory code</b>	NL 216003 EG

### INGREDIENTS

WHEAT FLOUR	35%	
Water	28%	
Sugar	12%	
Milk	12%	
coconut milk	4%	
cornstarch	4%	
butter	2%	
Whole Egg	1%	
yeast	<1%	
leavening agent (cornstarch, sodium bicarbonate, E521, E341)	<1%	
Salt	<1%	
emulsifier (E482, E481)	<1%	

### COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Remove all packaging. Place the product in a steamer over boiling water for about 13 - 15 minutes. Serve immediately.

### NUTRITIONAL VALUES Per 100 grams (may vary with the season) / Theoretical

<b>Energy</b>	179	<b>Kcal</b>
	749	<b>kJ</b>
<b>Fat</b>	2,1	<b>g</b>
- of which saturates	1,2	<b>g</b>
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	32,8	<b>g</b>
- of which sugars	13,8	<b>g</b>
<b>Protein</b>	3,6	<b>g</b>
<b>Salt (Sodium x 2,5)</b>	0,02	<b>g</b>

### OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

<b>GMO</b>	This product is GMO free and don't need any labelling according to EC directives 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.
------------	---

### STORAGE CONDITIONS & SHELF LIFE

<b>Advised storage conditions</b>	This product should be stored at -18 °C or below, protected from sunlight and free from pests. Once defrosted, do not freeze again.
<b>Shelf life (from production)</b>	18 months
<b>Shelf life format</b>	DD/MM/YYYY

Template Authorised By	Issue No	Issue Date	Superceded Date	Product	Page
J.C.	2	16/02/2023	-	DS023	Page 1 of 3

PACKAGING	
<b>Net weight (per carton)</b>	5.4 kg
<b>Gross weight (per carton)</b>	6.0 kg
<b>Weight per pack</b>	270 g
<b>Contents</b>	
-Weight per piece	45g
-Pieces per pack	6
-Packs per carton	20
<b>Outer/Carton Barcode</b>	18719324645222
<b>Inner/Pack Barcode</b>	8719324645225

Template Authorised By	Issue No	Issue Date	Superceded Date	Product	Page
J.C.	2	16/02/2023	-	DS023	Page 2 of 3

ALLERGEN INFORMATION						
Ingredients and derivatives causing hypersensitivity according to EU legislation.	Used in the product (incl. as carrier for additives, carry over additives, processing aid).			Able to cross contaminate the product?		
	Yes	No	?	Yes	No	?
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)	X					
Crustaceans and products thereof		X			X	
Eggs and products thereof	X					
Fish and products thereof		X			X	
Peanuts and products thereof (inc. oil)		X			X	
Soybeans and products thereof (inc. lecithin)		X			X	
Milk and products thereof (inc. lactose)	X					
Nuts and products thereof (incl. oil)						
- Hazelnut		X			X	
- Walnut		X			X	
- Almond		X			X	
- Cashew		X			X	
- Pecan nut		X			X	
- Brazil nut		X			X	
- Pistachio nut		X			X	
- Macadamia nut		X			X	
Celery and products thereof		X			X	
Mustard and products thereof		X			X	
Sesame and products thereof (inc. oil)		X			X	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>		X			X	
Lupine and products thereof		X			X	
Molluscs and products thereof		X			X	
<b>Other allergens</b>						
Lactose	X					
Cocoa		X			X	
Glutamate (E620-625)		X			X	
Chicken meat		X			X	
Coriander		X			X	
Corn/maize		X			X	
Legumes		X			X	
Beef		X			X	
Pork		X			X	
Carrot		X			X	

This product is in compliance with the Dutch Food Law and the EU food guidelines. It is the responsibility of the customer to investigate whether or not the product complies with the food regulations in the country where the end products will be sold.



Template Authorised By	Issue No	Issue Date	Superseded Date	Product	Page
J.C.	2	16/02/2023	-	DS023	Page 3 of 3